Dry Chemical Systems
The following data is based on maximum
anticipated area of spill or contained area of hazard
and the fire fighters being experienced
professionals. If the fire fighter is a novice, only
40% of the area of spill in square feet should be
used for anticipated extinguishing capability.
The following data is based on using Purple-K
(Potassium Bicarbonate) dry chemical agent.
Capabilities of other agents will vary slightly in
number of square feet.
UNIT         CAPACITY   AREA OF SPILL         NO. & SIZE
MODEL NO.   IN POUNDS      IN SQUARE FT.      HANDLINES
CDC200               200           640      (1)1" X 50’
CDC500                500         1600       (1)1" X 100'
CDC1000            1050          3200             (2)1" X 100'
CDC1500            1400         4500             (2)1" X 150'*
CDC2500            2300         7500       (2)1" X 150’**
*Recommend optional 60 lb./sec. turret nozzle.
**Recommend optional 90 lb./sec. turret nozzle.
Dry chemical is an excellent extinguishing agent

(lbs./sec.)
BC
Max Flow
Rate
(lbs./sec.)
PK/ABC
DISCHARGE
OPENING
(INCHES)
CDC200 230 200 7.5 6.5 1-1/2
CDC500 600 500 20 16 2
CDC1000 1200 1050 40 35 2-1/2
CDC1500 1550 1400 50 45 2-1/2
CDC2000 2100 1850 70 60 3
CDC2500 2600 2300 85 75 3
CDC3000 3000 2750 100 90 3
CDC3500 3500 3100 115 100 3
CDC4000 4000 3750 140 125 4
CDC4500 4500 4050 150 135 4
CDC5000 5000 4500 170 150 4
CHEMGUARD
204 S. 6th Ave  •  Mansfield, Tx  76063 • (817) 473-9964 • FAX (817) 473-0606
          DATA SHEET #D10D03210